

April 27, 2023

Department of Corporate Services,	Listing Department,
BSE Limited,	National Stock Exchange of India Ltd,
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,	Exchange Plaza, Plot No. C/1, G Block,
Dalal Street,	Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra
Mumbai – 400 001	(East),Mumbai – 400 051
ISIN Code	: INE350H01032
Scrip Code : 532719	Trading Symbol : BLKASHYAP

Dear Sir / Madam,

Sub: Submission of a Certificate for the year ended 31st March, 2023 under Regulation 40(9) of SEBI (Listing Obligations & Disclosure Requirements) Regulation, 2015.

Dear Sir,

Please find enclosed herewith a Certificate issued by Rahul Jain & Co., Company Secretaries for the year ended 31<sup>st</sup> March, 2023 pursuant to Regulation 40(9) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations & Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.

Kindly take the same on your record.

Thanking You.

Yours faithfully,

For B.L. Kashyap and Sons Limited

Pushpak Kumar VP & Company Secretary M.No.: F-6871

Encl: as above

## B L Kashyap & Sons Ltd.

(CIN:L74899DL1989PLC036148) 409, 4th Floor, DLF Tower-A, Jasola New Delhi 110 025, India

Tel: +91 11 4305 8345, 4050 0300

Fax. +91 11 4050 0333 Mail: info@blkashyap.com blkashyap.com

## RAHUL JAIN & Co.

**Company Secretaries** t: +91-9212605999

218, SSG Majesty Mall, Road No 43, Guru Harikishan Marg, West Enclave, Pitampura, Near Maxfort School, Delhi– 1 1 0 0 3 4

e: rjcocs@gmail.com

To,

B. L. Kashyap and Sons Limited 409, 4<sup>th</sup> Floor, DLF Tower A, Jasola, New Delhi-110025

SUB: Certificate in terms of Regulation 40(9) of The SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 for the financial year ended 31st March 2023.

We, on the basis of examination of the Share Transfer forms, Memorandum of Transfers, Registers, files and other documents relating to **M/s B. L. Kashyap and Sons Limited** (hereinafter referred to as 'the Company'), maintained and provided electronically by their Registrar and Share Transfer Agent (hereinafter referred to as 'RTA') - **Link Intime India Private Limited**, New Delhi for the period from **01/04/2022** to **31/03/2023** for the purpose of issuing a Certificate as per Regulation 40(9) of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, we hereby certify that:

- A) No request for physical transfer of shares was received during the financial year ended 31/03/2023.
- B) No requests were received for sub-division, consolidation, renewal, exchange or endorsement of calls/allotment monies during the financial year ended 31/03/2023.

Jain &

New Delhi

Place: New Delhi Date: 27<sup>th</sup> April, 2023

UDIN: F005804E000207159

For RAHUL JAIN & Co. Company Secretaries

Rahul Jain, Prop. C. P. No. : 5975, FCS : 5804